LED 4.5” IC and Non-IC, Square Architectural Downlight
7-7/8”
200mm
 12-7/16”
316mm
Ceiling Cut-out : 5-1/2” x 5-1/2” (140x140mm)
Test Specification
LED Quantity

Trim:
-WH = White
Ordering Information
-Watts
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-CRI
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
Color Temp.**
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
Housing
Driver*
UZTD = 0-10V, ELV & Triac dimmable
(Dimming range varies 1~10%)
L1D = Lutron Hi-lume 1% dimming
L5D = Lutron EcoSystem 5% dimming
LTE = Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-Wire dimming
*Option: Emergency
-EM = Emergency Battery Backup with
            Remote Test Switch
Trim/LED Kit*
QT522
QT529
QT535R
QT538
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT* * Contact Factory for IES File
Polar Candela Distribution
180˚
570
475
380
285
190
95
CD: 0
95
190
285
380
475
570
170˚ 160˚ 150˚ 140˚
VA: 0˚ 10˚ 20˚ 30˚ 40˚
130˚
120˚
110˚
100˚
90˚
80˚
70˚
60˚
50˚
Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam FC Beam Width
2.0ft
4.0ft
6.0ft
8.0ft
10.0ft
12.0ft
Beam Spread: 54˚
656.4 fc
164.1 fc
72.9 fc
41.0 fc
26.3 fc
18.2 fc